Monthly Report

SOLON TWp

FIRE DEPARTMENT October, 2016

Date: November 8, 2016

Alarms:
2016 October (2016 YTD 2016 Oct Turfed (2016 YTD Turfed
37 343 1 2
2015 October 2015 YTD 2015 October Turfe2015 YTD Turfed
37 348 0 3
Call Type
. Good Public Controlled |Structure |Vehicle .
2016 Medical |Rescue . CO * . . . Wildland
Intent 1 |Service 2 Fire3 Fire Fire
Oct 29 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 1
YTD 206 55 22 17 4 18 12 5 4
Call Type
Medical | R Good Public o * Controlled | Structure | Vehicle Wildland
2015 edica escue Intent 1 |Service 2 Fire3 Fire Fire rdfan
Oct 24 3 4 2 0 1 0
YTD 264 42 16 9 5 13 7
KE!:

* CO - Carbon Monoxide

1 - Includes Smoke Scares and Fire Alarms

2 - Incudes Hazardous Condition, Assist to Other Agencies, Public Assist

3 - Includes Authorized and Unauthorized



2016

2016

Alarms Given Mutual or Auto Aid
October # of

&

Algoma

Given

Times Support

YTD # of Times
Support Given

October

Alarms Received Mutual or Auto Aid
% October # of YTD # of Times | October YTD
\é\“ f f ,g:;‘:}/ \g:;? gj?h} g}h}’ Times Support Support Alarms W/| Alarms W/
A2 Received Received Aid Rec'd | Aid Rec'd
Algoma - - - 1 - - - 1 9
& | Cedar Springs 1 1 S 1 3 13
£ [Kent City - - 1 1 2 12 6 26
& |sandlake 5 1 5 1 5 5 5 2 7
Other - - 0 0
Total Support Received: -3 41

YTD

Alarms W/ Alarms W/

Cedar Springs

Kent City

Agencies

Sandlake

Other

Total Support Given:

Firefighter Participation (excluding Full Time hours),
e MFR only type alarms:
0 6 of 8 eligible personnel responded to 29 MFR only alarms
e All other type alarms:

0 14 of 19 active personnel responded to 8 other alarms for all to respond

Outside of Station Events
e October 31
0 Trunk or Treat event at White Creek Country Estates
0 6 personnel, 2.5 hours, 150 customers

Repairs to Station
e Foyer ceiling
e  Chair rail in class room
e Dig trench for sidewalk lighting electrical
e Install door closer on stairwell door

Repairs to Apparatus or Equipment
e E1
O Repair electrical wiring for marker light
e E2
O Replace bulb in scene light

Aid Given Aid Given




Training
e Department

0 Genessis Rescue tools demo for Board
= 7 members, 2.0 hours

0 Medical CEU’s @ CSFD
= 1 member, 5 hours

0 Firefighter removal
= 6 members, 2.5 hours

0 Wall Breaching
= 5 members, 3.0 hours

Significant Events and/or Alarms

e Multiple visits from vendors to quote sidewalk lighting project

e Community service worker on site to rake leaves at cemetery and FD

e Burn brush pile and leaves at fire station

e (QOctober 14, Northbound US 131 @ mile marker 105
O Mutual aid from Cedar Springs FD
O Car/ Semi crash

e October 25, 3800 block Twenty Mile Road, Personal Injury Pin-In crash
0 Mutual aid from Sand Lake FD

0 Extrication tools used to remove vehicle from impregnated tree stump and driver’s

leg
e October 26, 12400 block of Pine Island, MVA with fatal injuries
0 Mutual aid from Kent City FD
0 Extrication tools used to remove deceased from crumpled vehicle

Fire Officer Activities
e  Chief Drake
0 Alarms
12 alarms, 12.0 hours
0 Meetings
=  SFD Personnel: 2 @ 2.0 hours
=  FO Meeting: 1.75 hours
= KCDA:1 @ 2.5 hours
= Agency Served: 1 @ 1.0 hours
= Kent Fire Chief: 1 @ 1.5 hours (PFD clock)
= MABAS: 1 @ 1.5 hours
= Kent Fire Commission: 1 @ 1.5 hours
= Solon Board: 1 @ 1.5 hours
= Solon Staff: 1 @ 1.5 hours

0 Office Hours:

= 49.25 hours @ SFD

= 2 hours @ other locations
0 Training

=  Department: 2.5 hours



e Deputy Chief Paige

0 Alarms
= 29alarms

0 Office
= Training Preparation
= NFIRS

=  Monthly Report
= Image Trend
=  Field Training Program
= New member orientation
=  Fire Academy meetings
=  Fire Officer meeting
0 Training
= Department, 8.5 hours

e (Captain Gabrielse

0 Alarms
= 3 alarms, 3 hours
0 Training
=  Department, 5.0 hours
0 Meetings
= FO, 2.75 hours
0 Office

= 6.0 hours offsite
= 13.0 hours total invested

Photos from Halloween night at White Creek Estates
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Solon Township Fire Dept

Fire and EMS Combined List by Incident Number

Alarm Date Between {10/01/2016} And {10/31/2016}

Incident Type Date Location Description
16-0000307-0 FIRE 10/02/2016 13607 safflower LN NE 321 EMS call, excluding
16-0000308-0 FIRE 10/03/2016 3291 Wiersma ST NE 311 Medical assist, assist
16-0000309-0 FIRE 10/03/2016 US 131 Southbound NE/@ MM 105 321 EMS call, excluding
16-0000310-0 FIRE 10/03/2016 3700 17 Mile RD NE 321 EMS call, excluding
16-0000311-0 FIRE 10/05/2016 13086 Foxwood DR NE 321 EMS call, excluding
16-0000312-0 FIRE 10/05/2016 13631 Petunia LN NE 321 EMS call, excluding
16-0000313-0 FIRE 10/06/2016 3700 17 Mile RD NE 600 Good intent call, Other
16-0000314-0 FIRE 10/08/2016 14861 Simmons NE 324 Motor Vehicle Accident
16-0000315-0 FIRE 10/08/2016 3079 Rau ST NE 321 EMS call, excluding
16-0000316-0 FIRE 10/09/2016 1950 19 Mile RD NE 320 Emergency medical
16-0000317-0 FIRE 10/09/2016 17 Mile RD NE/@ Woodlawn Hills 321 EMS call, excluding
16-0000318-0 FIRE 10/09/2016 336 Sherwin ST NE 321 EMS call, excluding
16-0000319-0 FIRE 10/11/2016 13411 White Creek AVE NE 611 Dispatched & cancelled
16-0000320-0 FIRE 10/11/2016 17754 Albrecht AVE NE 321 EMS call, excluding
16-0000321-0 FIRE 10/13/2016 2845 Bark CT NE 321 EMS call, excluding
16-0000322-0 FIRE 10/14/2016 US 131 Northbound /@ mm 105 322 Motor vehicle accident
16-0000323-0 FIRE 10/14/2016 15460 White Creek AVE NE 321 EMS call, excluding
16-0000324-0 FIRE 10/15/2016 1880 18 Mile RD NE 321 EMS call, excluding
16-0000325-0 FIRE 10/15/2016 13674 Starflower LN NE 321 EMS call, excluding
16-0000326-0 FIRE 10/17/2016 3700 17 Mile RD NE 321 EMS call, excluding
16-0000327-0 FIRE 10/17/2016 3670 17 Mile RD NE 321 EMS call, excluding
16-0000328-0 FIRE 10/17/2016 2690 Wiersma ST NE 321 EMS call, excluding
16-0000329-0 FIRE 10/18/2016 17440 Mcphail AVE NE 321 EMS call, excluding
16-0000330-0 FIRE 10/18/2016 3575 Daisyfield DR NE 321 EMS call, excluding
16-0000331-0 FIRE 10/20/2016 7578 22 Mile RD NE 631 Authorized controlled
16-0000332-0 FIRE 10/21/2016 13674 Starflower LN NE 311 Medical assist, assist
16-0000333-0 FIRE 10/22/2016 13625 Larkspur LN NE 611 Dispatched & cancelled
16-0000334-0 FIRE 10/24/2016 13901 WoodLawn Hills DR NE 140 Natural vegetation fire,
16-0000335-0 FIRE 10/24/2016 100 22 Mile RD NE 321 EMS call, excluding
16-0000336-0 FIRE 10/25/2016 3687 20 Mile RD NE 322 Motor vehicle accident
16-0000337-0 FIRE 10/26/2016 13604 Snapdragon LN NE 321 EMS call, excluding
16-0000338-0 FIRE 10/26/2016 Pine Island DR NE/& Lime Lake Dr. 322 Motor vehicle accident
16-0000339-0 FIRE 10/27/2016 13670 safflower LN NE 321 EMS call, excluding
16-0000340-0 FIRE 10/28/2016 3700 17 Mile RD NE 611 Dispatched & cancelled
16-0000341-0 FIRE 10/28/2016 1401 19 Mile RD NE 132 Road freight or
16-0000342-0 FIRE 10/30/2016 15881 Hemlock AVE NE/Lot 65 320 Emergency medical
16-0000343-0 FIRE 10/31/2016 600 21 Mile RD NE 321 EMS call, excluding

1170372016 19:49

Page



EMS Incident Cnt: 0
Total Incident Count 37 Fire Incident Cnt: 37



Solon Township Fire Dept

Year-to-date Incident Participation

Activity Date Between {01/01/2016} And
{10/31/2016%

Staff 1d/Name

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total Percent

2016-

2746
2740

2016-

2701
2713
2703
2714
2716
2738
2712
2719
2721
2722
2702
2711
2752
2718
2720
2727
2715

2016-

1170372016

2714 Bassett, Amanda Lyn
Bennett, Casey William
Colborn, Norma J

2717 Cornell, Donald
Drake, Jeffrey Michael
Elliott, Johnathon M
Gabrielse, Doug Frank

Grutter, Zachery James
Gunderson, Craig Alan
Hunt, Taylor Denton
Ingerson, Jessica Rene
Johnson, Scott Harold
Nielsen, Jordan

Paige, Chris Michael
Schievink, Matt John
Spangenberg, Daniel Mark
Spencer, Brian Alan
Taylor, James Alan
Wetter, Candace Marie
Zachow, April Irene

2740 Zachow, Samuel David

3 1 i1 3 4 7 7 0O 0O O O O
0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
O o0 o0 2 7 10 4 3 5 4 0 O
0 1 6 3 0 6 6 3 0 0 0 0
21 12 14 9 6 13 12 14 10 12 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
3 5 6 3 6 8 0O 6 3 3 0 O
Grady, Nicholas Fitzgerald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 1 1 2 2 1 5 3 1 1 0 0
4 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
9 15 20 16 18 21 24 18 20 18 0 0
2 3 4 1 1 5 4 0 0 0 0 0
6 5 8 10 1 10 4 2 4 0 O0 O
0 0 0 0 5 14 26 21 29 4 0 0
22 28 29 20 22 31 32 30 27 29 0 0
9 7 11 5 11 19 18 17 11 9 0 0
6 3 10 6 2 5 8 5 8 1 0 O
3 2 8 5 5 5 6 4 7 3 0 0
0O O 0 o 2 0 o0 o0 3 3 o0 o0
2 3 4 2 9 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 4 5 2 0 4 1 1 O O 0 O
11 19 20 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Runs by Month
Jan 29 Feb 31 Mar 34 Apr 25 May 30 Jun 38
Jul 40 Aug 38 Sep 40 Oct 36 Nov 0 Dec 0
Grand Total Runs: 341

19:51

26
4
35
25
123

43

17
10
179
20
50
99
270
117
54
48

26
18
57

Page

7.62
1.17
10.26
7.33
36.07
0.87
12.61
0.29
4.98
2.93
52.49
5.86
14.66
29.03
79.17
34.31
15.83
14.07
2.34
7.62
5.27
16.71



Solon Township Fire Dept

Year-to-date Incident Participation

Activity Date Between {10/01/2016} And

{10/31/2016}

Staff 1d/Name

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total Percent

2740 Colborn, Norma J 0 0 0] 0] 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
2701 Drake, Jeffrey Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0
2713 Elliott, Johnathon M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
2703 Gabrielse, Doug Frank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
2714 Grady, Nicholas Fitzgerald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2716 Grutter, Zachery James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2738 Gunderson, Craig Alan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2712 Hunt, Taylor Denton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0
2722 Nielsen, Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
2702 Paige, Chris Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0
2711 Schievink, Matt John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 9 0 0
2752 Spangenberg, Daniel Mark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2718 Spencer, Brian Alan 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
2720 Taylor, James Alan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Total Runs by Month
Jan 0 Feb 0 Mar 0 Apr 0 May 0 Jun
Jul 0 Aug 0 Sep 0 Oct 36 Nov 0 Dec
Grand Total Runs: 36
11/03/2016 19:50
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